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PARTICIPANTS’ LIST  
 
 

Fiji Islands Fiji Bureau of Statistics  
 Ministry of Economy 
 Suva 
  
 Mr Mohammed Hakim 
 Senior Statistician – Household Survey Division 
 Work phone: (679)-670.5959 
 E-mail: hakim.statsnadi@gmail.com  

 

 Mr Sole Tubanaika Ramatau 
 Assistant Statistician – Household Survey Division 
 Work phone: (679)-331.5822 extension: 386256 
 E-mail: solet@statsfiji.gov.fj  
 

Federated States of Micronesia Resources and Development 
 Pohnpei 
 
 Ms Sharon Pelep 
 Deputy Assistant Secretary 
 Work phone: (691)-320.2620 / 2646 / 5133 
 E-mail: spelep@fsmrd.fm  

 

 Mrs Mackleen Shomour 

 Statistics Specialist III 

 Work phone: (691)-330.3201 / (691)-930.6664 

 E-mail: mmeika@fsmrd.fm or mackleensho@gmail.com  

 

Kiribati Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 
 Work phone: (686)-740.21806 
 Tarawa 
 
 Ms Tiriara Moaniba  
 Economic Statistician 

 E-mail: tikam@finance.gov.ki or tirikam@gmail.com 

 

 Ms Aritita Tekaieti 
 Republic Statistician 
 E-mail: atekaieti@mfep.gov.ki 
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Marshall Islands Economic Policy Planning and Statistics Office 
 Majuro 
 
 Mr John Henry 
 Senior Statistician 

 Work phone: (692)-625-3802 

 E-mail: jthenry9@gmail.com  

 

 Mr Scott Keju 
 Chief Statistician & Data Analysis 

 Work phone: (692)-625-3802 / 3803 

 E-mail: scott.keju@gmail.com  

 

Palau Bureau of Budget & Planning 
 Ministry of Health 
 Work phone: (680)-767.1270 
 Koror 
 
 Ms Rhondalyne Ngirarorou 
 Planning Analyst 
 E-mail: rngirarorou@gmail.com  
 
 Mr Bunker Ruluked 
 Planning Analyst 
 Office of Planning & Statistics, 
 E-mail: bruluked@gmail.com 
 

Papua New Guinea National Statistical Office 
Port-Moresby 

 
 Ms Jennifer Balen 
 Statistician 
 Work phone: (675)-755.09215 / 720.84002 
 E-mail: jbalen@nso.gov.pg 
 
 Ms Dorothy Sapalojang 
 Statistician 
 Work phone: (675)-763.15279 / 701.39484 
 E-mail: dsapalojang@nso.gov.pg 
 

Wallis and Futuna Service de la Statistique et des Etudes Economiques 
 Work phone: (676)-72.24.03 
 Wallis 
  
 Mr Maalamalu Lakalaka 
 Statistical Officer 
 E-mail: maalamalu.stats@mail.wf  
 
 Mrs Lutimila Anatasia Vakauliafa 
 Statistical Officer 
 E-mail: anastasia.stats@mail.wf  
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RESOURCE PERSONS 
 

Pacific Community (SPC) Statistics for Development Division (SDD) 
 Noumea, New Caledonia 
 
 Mr Bertrand Buffiere 
 Statistical Advisor – Household Survey 
 Work phone: (687)-26.20.00 – Ext.: 31163 
 E-mail: bertrandb@spc.int  
 
 Mr Toga Raikoti 
 Population Census & Survey Data Processing Specialist / Programmer 
 Work phone: (687)-26.20.00 – Ext.: 31194 
 E-mail: togar@spc.int 
 
 Mr Michael Sharp 
 Economic Statistics and Microdata Specialist 
 Work phone: (687)-26.20.00 – Ext.: 31265 
 E-mail: michaels@spc.int 
 
 

Statistics New Zealand Ms Janette Ingram-Seal 
 Senior Advisor 
 Acting Programme Manager for Pacific Statistics Support  
 Data System Leadership 
 Stats NZ 
 Wellington, New Zealand  
 Work phone: (64)-04.931.4848 
 E-mail: janette.ingram-seal@stats.govt.nz  
 
 Ms Felipa Zabala 
 Senior Analyst, Statistical Methods 
 Stats NZ 
 Wellington, New Zealand 
 Work phone: (64)-04.931.4217 
 E-mail: felipa.zabala@stats.govt.nz  
 
 Ms Tracey Savage 
 Senior Analyst, Statistical Methods 
 Stats NZ 
 Christchurch, New Zealand 
 Work phone: (64)-03.964.8837 
 Email: tracey.savage@stats.govt.nz  
 

The World Bank Ms Kristen Himelein Kastelic 
 Senior Economist / Statistician 
 Poverty 
 Work phone: (202)-458.8149 
 Email: khimelein@worldbank.org 
 
 Mr Taufik Indrakesuma 
 Economist 
 Poverty & Equity Global Practice 
 Work phone: (61)-410.140.489 
 Email: tindrakesuma@worldbank.org  
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